Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481

ADDRESS.

02-16-2000



101268390

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
Submission New	туре	Assignment License	
Resubmi	ssion (Non-Recordation) ent ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen	
	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06 14 1999 Change of Name	
Corrective Reel #	re Document Frame #	Other	
Conveying F	Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name D	PI Services, Inc.	Month Day Yea 12 28 1999	
Formerly			
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio	
Other			
Citizensi	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California	
Receiving P		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	ABS InfoLink Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	16855 Northchase Drive		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Houston	TX 77060-6008 State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic			
		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other		document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately su minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0092

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-835-1310				
Name [Jay H. Begler			
Address (line 1)	Harris, Beach & Wilcox			
Address (line 2)	Two Embarcadero Center			
Address (line 3)	3) San Francisco, CA 94111-3834			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	ument # 1 5		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75428403 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # No				
Statement and Signature				
To th attac indic	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accepted herein. A Bible Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DPI Services, Inc., ("Seller") a California corporation with a principal place of business at One North First Street, Suite 120, San Jose, CA 95113, (whose former address was 151 Martinvale Lane, San Jose, CA 95119), is the owner of the following application for the OMX trademark:

Jurisdiction Application No. Mark United States (Federal) **OMX** 75/428.403

; and

WHEREAS, ABS InfoLink Inc., ("Buyer"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 16855 Northchase Drive, Houston, TX 77060-6008, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and applications and related names and marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the QMX mark, and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the QMX mark it has used ("QMX Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the QMX Names and Marks (including without limitation those listed above); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

This Assignment is effective as of June 14, 1999.

DPI SERYLØES, INC.

Thomas Gorney, President

otary Public

Signed at Palo Alto, California,

December 28, 1999

State of California County of Santa Clara

On this 28th day of December, 1999, before me, Suehay Padilla, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Thomas Gorney, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUEHAY PADILLA Commission # 1157241 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2001

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0094